



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E53A8
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 310 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43632525201 (*)
Contract Desc: EVENT MANAGEMENT EXTENSION PHASE 2 - ITS SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,713,110.53	100.00%
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,743,000.00	101.74%
3	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,945,959.15	113.59%
4	NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,182,951.56	127.43%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E53A8
District: District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 310 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43632525201 (*)

Contract Descr: EVENT MANAGEMENT EXTENSION PHASE 2 - ITS SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Intelligent Transportation Systems and Signing that facilitates level of service and safety improvements along roadways paralleling the beach and ramp intersections on SR 5A (Nova Road), SR 40 (Granada Blvd), SR 44, SR 400 (Beville Road), SR 421 (Dunlawton Ave.), US 92 (ISB), SR 430 (Mason Ave), SR 483 (Clyde Morris Blvd.), LPGA Blvd, Williamson Blvd & Jimmy Ann Drive, approximately 3.1 miles in Volusia County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43632525201		(1.000) LS	145,515.71000	145,515.71	146,000.00000	146,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43632525201		(310.000) DA (LS)	96,570.00000	96,570.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	113,000.00000	113,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,326.000 ED	0.42000	556.92	0.35000	464.10	0.30000	397.80
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,496.000 ED	0.28000	698.88	0.15000	374.40	0.25000	624.00
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		7,980.000 FD	0.33000	2,633.40	1.30000	10,374.00	0.10000	798.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		16.000 ED	27.75000	444.00	11.10000	177.60	12.00000	192.00
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		32.000 ED	2.22000	71.04	10.00000	320.00	2.00000	64.00
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		10,805.000 LF	2.22000	23,987.10	1.95000	21,069.75	1.10000	11,885.50
0045 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		13.000 SY	55.50000	721.50	65.00000	845.00	150.00000	1,950.00
0050 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		6.000 CY	27.75000	166.50	481.00000	2,886.00	300.00000	1,800.00
0055 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		15.000 SY	94.35000	1,415.25	166.00000	2,490.00	200.00000	3,000.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43632525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$322,780.30		\$285,000.85		\$333,711.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 Intelligent Transportation System								
0065 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		8,515.000 LF	8.33000	70,929.95	10.40000	88,556.00	7.00000	59,605.00
0070 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		17,544.000 LF	16.65000	292,107.60	20.00000	350,880.00	19.00000	333,336.00
0075 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		130.000 LF	25.31000	3,290.30	25.80000	3,354.00	40.00000	5,200.00
0080 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 2-12 FIBERS		6,865.000 LF	3.65000	25,057.25	2.75000	18,878.75	3.00000	20,595.00
0085 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		48.000 EA	47.18000	2,264.64	72.00000	3,456.00	70.00000	3,360.00
0090 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		4.000 EA	130.98000	523.92	85.00000	340.00	100.00000	400.00
0095 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		2.000 EA	1,914.75000	3,829.50	885.00000	1,770.00	900.00000	1,800.00
0100 0633 3 17 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL		2.000 EA	109.89000	219.78	105.00000	210.00	150.00000	300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 Intelligent Transportation System								
0105 0633 3 56 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY PATCH PANEL		1.000 EA	388.50000	388.50	222.00000	222.00	300.00000	300.00
0110 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		22,219.000 LF	2.54000	56,436.26	3.90000	86,654.10	3.65000	81,099.35
0115 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		133.000 EA	868.02000	115,446.66	655.00000	87,115.00	800.00000	106,400.00
0120 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		15.000 EA	1,388.61000	20,829.15	1,600.00000	24,000.00	1,700.00000	25,500.00
0125 0635 3 11 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, AERIAL		1.000 EA	1,374.18000	1,374.18	864.05000	864.05	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0130 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	1,652.79000	1,652.79	2,285.00000	2,285.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0135 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		20,665.000 LF	4.90000	101,258.50	3.65000	75,427.25	4.50000	92,992.50
0140 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		2.000 EA	895.77000	1,791.54	889.00000	1,778.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 Intelligent Transportation System								
0145 0639 6 1 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	1,222.11000	2,444.22	1,650.00000	3,300.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0150 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	2,131.20000	4,262.40	1,540.00000	3,080.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00
0155 0646 2115 ALUMINUM POLE- INDEX 17900/695- 001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 15'		22.000 EA	1,766.01000	38,852.22	3,060.00000	67,320.00	2,000.00000	44,000.00
0160 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		4.000 AS	1,514.04000	6,056.16	700.00000	2,800.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0165 0676 1113 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET WITHOUT CONTROLLER, NEMA Type/Size 3, 24" W x 40" H x 15" D		1.000 EA	8,946.60000	8,946.60	4,150.00000	4,150.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0170 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		1.000 EA	7,987.56000	7,987.56	9,960.00000	9,960.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
0175 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		17.000 EA	1,680.54000	28,569.18	1,400.00000	23,800.00	1,200.00000	20,400.00
0180 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		28.000 EA	653.79000	18,306.12	1,675.00000	46,900.00	900.00000	25,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 Intelligent Transportation System								
0185 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	4,995.00000	9,990.00	4,140.00000	8,280.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0190 0684 5 1 MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL		58.000 EA	704.85000	40,881.30	692.00000	40,136.00	670.00000	38,860.00
0195 0685515 SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- PROJECT 436325-2-52-01		6.000 EA	1,545.12000	9,270.72	1,070.00000	6,420.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
0200 0685516 SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, REMOTE RELAY CONTROL UNIT- PROJECT 436325-2-52- 01		5.000 EA	2,033.52000	10,167.60	2,400.00000	12,000.00	2,200.00000	11,000.00
0205 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	1,138.86000	2,277.72	460.00000	920.00	800.00000	1,600.00
0210 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	159.84000	319.68	65.00000	130.00	200.00000	400.00
0215 0700 8135 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS, FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	81,995.70000	81,995.70	90,560.00000	90,560.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00
0220 0700 10123 DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT		1.000 EA	35,647.65000	35,647.65	48,700.00000	48,700.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(3) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 Intelligent Transportation System								
0225 0700 11 1 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, 48"X48", PROJECT 436325-2-52-01		22.000 AS	6,254.85000	137,606.70	6,524.00000	143,528.00	11,000.00000	242,000.00
0230 0700 11 2 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, BLANK OUT SIGN, 48"X48", PROJECT 436325-2-52-01		22.000 AS	7,122.87000	156,703.14	6,635.00000	145,970.00	12,000.00000	264,000.00
0235 0700 11500 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, RELOCATE		4.000 AS	2,111.22000	8,444.88	1,050.00000	4,200.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
0240 0700 11600 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, REMOVE-GROUND MOUNT		1.000 AS	639.36000	639.36	300.00000	300.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0245 0700 11700 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, REMOVE-OVERHEAD MOUNT		15.000 AS	639.36000	9,590.40	437.00000	6,555.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00
0250 0920681 2 CONNECTED VEHICLE ROAD SIDE UNIT, PROJECT 436325-2-52-01		4.000 EA	18,492.60000	73,970.40	10,800.00000	43,200.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00
0010 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$1,390,330.23		\$1,457,999.15		\$1,612,247.85	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,713,110.53		\$1,743,000.00		1,945,959.15	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.					
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43632525201		(1.000) LS	128,097.05000	128,097.05				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43632525201		(310.000) DA (LS)	21,857.66000	21,857.66				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,326.000 ED	0.26000	344.76				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,496.000 ED	0.15000	374.40				
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		7,980.000 FD	0.11000	877.80				
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		16.000 ED	7.92000	126.72				
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		32.000 ED	0.55000	17.60				
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		10,805.000 LF	1.61000	17,396.05				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0002 Roadway										
0045 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		13.000 SY	25.25000	328.25						
0050 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		6.000 CY	146.29000	877.74						
0055 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		15.000 SY	146.29000	2,194.35						
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43632525201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$222,492.38						

SECTION: 0010 Intelligent Transportation System										
0065 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		8,515.000 LF	11.01000	93,750.15						
0070 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		17,544.000 LF	20.37000	357,371.28						
0075 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		130.000 LF	24.40000	3,172.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0010 Intelligent Transportation System										
0080 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		6,865.000 LF	2.99000	20,526.35						
0085 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		48.000 EA	29.87000	1,433.76						
0090 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		4.000 EA	91.43000	365.72						
0095 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		2.000 EA	969.20000	1,938.40						
0100 0633 3 17 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL		2.000 EA	115.82000	231.64						
0105 0633 3 56 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY PATCH PANEL		1.000 EA	243.82000	243.82						
0110 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		22,219.000 LF	7.31000	162,420.89						
0115 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		133.000 EA	1,409.56000	187,471.48						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0010 Intelligent Transportation System										
0120 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		15.000 EA	2,063.97000	30,959.55						
0125 0635 3 11 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, AERIAL		1.000 EA	2,146.00000	2,146.00						
0130 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	2,384.97000	2,384.97						
0135 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		20,665.000 LF	2.63000	54,348.95						
0140 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		2.000 EA	1,625.65000	3,251.30						
0145 0639 6 1 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	431.86000	863.72						
0150 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	1,932.75000	3,865.50						
0155 0646 2115 ALUMINUM POLE- INDEX 17900/695- 001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 15'		22.000 EA	1,967.93000	43,294.46						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0010 Intelligent Transportation System										
0160 0670 5400 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY		4.000 AS	3,453.76000	13,815.04						
0165 0676 1113 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET WITHOUT CONTROLLER, NEMA Type/Size 3, 24" W x 40" H x 15" D		1.000 EA	1,853.79000	1,853.79						
0170 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		1.000 EA	3,380.00000	3,380.00						
0175 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		17.000 EA	1,847.95000	31,415.15						
0180 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		28.000 EA	1,064.59000	29,808.52						
0185 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	4,541.23000	9,082.46						
0190 0684 5 1 MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL		58.000 EA	761.95000	44,193.10						
0195 0685515 SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- PROJECT 436325-2-52-01		6.000 EA	1,269.65000	7,617.90						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0010 Intelligent Transportation System										
0200 0685516 SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, REMOTE RELAY CONTROL UNIT- PROJECT 436325-2-52-01		5.000 EA	1,284.00000	6,420.00						
0205 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 AS	424.69000	849.38						
0210 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	82.40000	164.80						
0215 0700 8135 FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS, FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	60,495.94000	60,495.94						
0220 0700 10123 DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT		1.000 EA	50,617.06000	50,617.06						
0225 0700 11 1 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, 48"X48", PROJECT 436325-2-52-01		22.000 AS	14,529.22000	319,642.84						
0230 0700 11 2 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, BLANK OUT SIGN, 48"X48", PROJECT 436325-2-52-01		22.000 AS	14,676.16000	322,875.52						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E53A8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0010 Intelligent Transportation System										
0235 0700 11500 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, RELOCATE		4.000 AS	1,146.30000	4,585.20						
0240 0700 11600 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, REMOVE- GROUND MOUNT		1.000 AS	289.40000	289.40						
0245 0700 11700 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, REMOVE- OVERHEAD MOUNT		15.000 AS	358.22000	5,373.30						
0250 0920681 2 CONNECTED VEHICLE ROAD SIDE UNIT, PROJECT 436325-2-52-01		4.000 EA	19,484.96000	77,939.84						
0010 Intelligent Transportation Section Totals: System				\$1,960,459.18						
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,182,951.56						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E53A8

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.